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Ref: PNBHFL/SE/EQ/FY2025-26/137 

January 28, 2026 

 

BSE Limited 

Listing Department, 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, 

Mumbai – 400001 

Scrip Code: 540173 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Listing Department 

“Exchange Plaza” 

Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 

Symbol: PNBHOUSING 

 

Dear Sir(s), 

 

Sub: Schedule of analysts or institutional investors meet – Prior Intimation 

------------------ 

We wish to inform that the Company officials are participating in the Conference with investors as per 

the below mentioned schedule: 

 

The attached Investor Presentations (updated) will be referred to by the Company in the above 

meeting(s). This Investor Presentation is also available on the Company’s website 

https://www.pnbhousing.com/investor-relations/investor-presentation/ 

 

Kindly note that the schedule may undergo change due to exigencies on the part of attendees or the 

Company. 

 

This intimation is pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015. 

 
This above intimation is also made available on website of the Company https://www.pnbhousing.com/ 
 
Kindly take the above intimation on record. 
 
Thanking You, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For PNB Housing Finance Limited 
 
 
 
Veena G Kamath 
Company Secretary 

Date Event Details  Type of meeting Mode Location 

February 2, 2026 Goldman Sachs 2026 Asia 
Financials Corporate Day 

One on One & 
Group meeting 

Virtual Gurugram 

mailto:investor.services@pnbhousing.com
http://www.pnbhousing.com/
https://www.pnbhousing.com/investor-relations/investor-presentation/
https://www.pnbhousing.com/
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• Recovered INR 49 crore in Q3 FY26 and INR 165 crore in 9M FY26 from total written-off pool

• Gross NPA stable at 1.04% as on Q3 FY26

• Operating expenses include one-time estimated financial impact of New Labour Code amounting to INR 6 crore in Q3 FY26

• ROA stood at 2.57% for 9M FY26 and 2.55% for FY25

Asset quality & Profitability 

• As on 31st Dec 2025, Retail Loan Asset grew by 16% YoY at INR 81,931 crore.Affordable and Emerging Markets segments 

forms 39% of the Retail Loan Asset

• Retail Disbursement grew by 16% YoY to INR 6,217 crore. Affordable Segment and Emerging Markets contributes around 

50% of the retail disbursement

• Presence across 358 branches, with the Affordable and Emerging Markets segment accounting for 79% of the total branch 

network

Key Performance Highlights

3

Business Highlights

Margins

• NIM for Q3 FY26 @ 3.63% vs 3.67% in Q2 FY26

• Yield of 9.72% in Q3 FY26 vs 9.95% in Q2 FY26 driven by a reduction in corporate book and change in repo rate

• Cost of Borrowing improved to 7.50% in Q3 FY26 vs 7.69% in Q2 FY26
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Key Performance Highlights

4

Disbursement

(INR Crore)

Loan Asset

(INR Crore)

GNPA

1.04% (31-Dec-25) vs

1.05% (30-Sep-25) |

1.21% (31-Dec-24)

INR 272 (31-Dec-25)

(-78% YoY | -18% QoQ)

Nil (Q3 FY26)

Nil (9M FY26) 

Nil (31-Dec-25) vs   

Nil (30-Sep-25) | 

Nil (31-Dec-24)

INR 82,203 (31-Dec-25) 

(14% YoY | 3% QoQ)

6,217 (Q3 FY26)

(16% YoY | 4% QoQ)

17,193 (9M FY26)

(14% YoY)

1.04% (31-Dec-25) vs

1.04% (30-Sep-25) | 

1.19% (31-Dec-24)

Retail Segment Corporate Segment Total

Segment Q3 FY26 9M FY26

Amount    YoY Amount    YoY  

Affordable 786 -15% 2,374 11%

Emerging 

Markets
2,149 25% 6,007 26%

Prime 3,282 20% 8,811 8%

Total 6,217 16% 17,193 14%

81,931 (31-Dec-25) 
(16% YoY |3% QoQ)

• Affordable:                7,140  (86% YoY)

• Emerging Markets:   24,998 (20% YoY)

• Prime:               49,793 (8% YoY)
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Key Performance Highlights

5

Data as on 31-Dec-25

Loan Asset

INR  82,203 Crore 

(14% YoY | 3% QoQ )

Deposit

INR  17,772 Crore

Public 84% | ICD 16%

Net NPA

0.68% (31-Dec-25) vs 

0.69% (30-Sep-25) | 

0.80% (31-Dec-24)

Spread

2.22% (Q3 FY26)

(-7 bps YoY | -4 bps QoQ)

2.24% (9M FY26)

(3 bps YoY)

NIM

3.63% (Q3 FY26)

(-7 bps YoY |-4 bps QoQ)

3.67% (9M FY26)

(flat YoY)

ROA

2.40% (Q3 FY26)

(-12 bps YoY | -33 bps QoQ)

2.57% (9M FY26)

(9 bps YoY)

Capital Adequacy

29.46%

( 68 bps YoY | -34 bps QoQ)

Tier I:  28.92% |Tier II: 

0.55%

Gearing Ratio

3.63x

(-4 bps YoY | 0 bps QoQ)

Book Value/Share

INR 710

(INR 649 31-Mar-25)

AUM

INR  86,048 Crore

(12% YoY | 3% QoQ )
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Overall Business Update

6
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Loan Asset Mix 

7

Segment Mix Retail Product Mix Retail Profile Mix
(INR Crore)

As per IndAS

Affordable and Emerging Markets segment continues to contributes 

50% of the Retail disbursement

Live loan accounts serviced by the Company crossed 3,60,000 as 

on 31-Dec-25

Retail Product Mix Retail Profile Mix

Average ticket size for Individual Housing loan and Retail Non-

Housing at INR 29 lac and INR 25 lac respectively (as on 31-Dec-25)
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98.3% 99.6% 99.7%

1.7% 0.4 0.3%

31-Dec-24

0.4%

30-Sep25 31-Dec-25

Corporate Retail

72.2% 70.2% 69.4%

27.8% 29.8% 30.6%

Non Housing Loan Individual Housing Loan

71.7% 63.2%

28.3% 36.8%

9M FY25 9M FY26

62.3% 55.3%

37.7% 44.7%

9M FY25 9M FY26

Self employed Salaried

61.3% 61.0% 60.3%

38.7% 39.0% 39.7%

Self Employed Salaried

71,917

15,084 17,193

Non Housing Loan Individual Housing Loan

31-Dec-24 30-Sep-25 31-Dec-25 31-Dec-24 30-Sep-25 31-Dec-25

79,771 82,203
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51%49%

305

358

Wide Distribution Network

Map not to scale. All data, information and maps are provided “as is” without warranty or any representation of accuracy, timeliness or completeness.

Loan Asset – Geographical Breakup

Disbursement - Geographical Break-up

53

31-Dec-24 31-Dec-25

Disbursement Channel Mix –9M FY26

Branches/outreaches

Top 5 State share in the Retail Loan Asset (%)

State 31-Dec-25 31-Dec-24

Maharastra 19.8% 22.3%

Delhi NCR 12.2% 11.3%

Tamil Nadu 12.1% 11.3%

Karnataka 9.0% 8.7%

Telangana 8.8% 9.3%

8

34% 33%

34% 35%

32% 32%

31-Dec-24 31-Dec-25

27% 27%

37% 36%

36% 37%

31-Dec-24 31-Dec-25

North South West

Inhouse

DSA

OUR OFFICE NETWORK
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5.4% 5.8%
10.8% 10.1%

28.0% 26.5%

5.8% 6.3%

36.1% 36.9%

13.9% 14.4%

Well Diversified Borrowing Profile

Borrowing Mix

• ~68% of the total borrowings is floating

• Average daily Liquidity Coverage Ratio maintained at 192% for Q3 FY26

• SLR at 16.04% as on 31-Dec-25 

As per IND-AS

9

Cost of Borrowing

Borrowings INR 65,168 Crore INR 67,093 Crore 

Rating

AAA(Outlook: Stable)

30-Sep-25 31-Dec-25

NHB Refinance

Term Loans

ECBs

Deposits

NCDs

CPs

Q3 FY25 Q4 FY25

Reported COB Incremental COB

7.83% 7.82% 7.84% 7.83%

Q1 FY26

7.76%
7.44%

Q2 FY26

7.42%
7.69%

Q3 FY26

AA+ (Outlook: Stable)

7.50%
7.19%
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Strategic Objectives

10

Strategic 

Objectives

Grow Retail Loan Asset including high yielding Emerging Markets segment

Retail Loan Asset

Grow Affordable Loan Asset especially in Tier 2 and 3

Affordable Asset

Leverage underwriting and collection efficiencies to have best-in class asset quality in the industry 

Asset Quality

Maintain adequate capitalization and have a well diversified borrowing mix

Borrowing Profile

Improve RoA  and RoE

Profitability

Bring operational efficiencies and improve productivities through digitization

Digital Drive

Continue to build high quality, scalable and institutionalized housing finance company

Corporate Governance
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Retail Business Focus Areas
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• Focus on Affordable and 

Emerging Markets Segment to 

enable higher growth in Retail 

Loan Asset

• Affordable and Emerging 

Markets segment continues to 

contribute ~50% of the  total 

Retail disbursement and 39% 

of the Retail Loan Asset

• For affordable, volumes 

remains flat; value drop due to 

ticket size capping in select 

geographies

• Focused approach in 

Emerging Markets segment 

continues to give 32 bps 

higher incremental yield as 

compared to Prime segment

LOAN Asset (INR crore) Q3 FY26 Q2 FY26 Q3 FY25 Change (YoY)

Affordable 7,140 6,531 3,838 86%

Emerging Markets 24,998 23,994 20,786 20%

Prime 49,793 48,914 46,051 8%

Total 81,931 79,439 70,675

Disbursement (INR crore) Q3 FY26 Q2 FY26 Q3 FY25

Affordable 786 823 920 -15%

Emerging Markets 2,149 2,122 1,718 25%

Prime 3,282 3,050 2,742 20%

Total 6,217 5,995 5,380

Incremental Yield Q3 FY26 Q2 FY26 Q3 FY25

Affordable 12.10% 12.11% 12.14% -4 bps

Emerging Markets 9.38% 9.47% 9.79% -41 bps

Prime 9.08% 9.12% 9.39% -31 bps

No of Branches Q3 FY26 Q2 FY26 Q3 FY25

Affordable 198 198 161 37

Emerging Markets 85 85 70 15

Prime 75 73 74 1
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Segment Update – Affordable

12
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161

200 200 198 198

1 2 3 4 5

70.8% 69.8% 66.1% 65.0% 64.3%

29.2% 30.2% 33.9% 35.0% 35.7%

Affordable Segment Update 

13

Branches

Loan Asset (INR crore)

Disbursement (INR crore) Incremental Yield (%)

25.4% 24.8% 

26.5%

24.5% 

25.4% 

Loan Asset by Product (%) Loan Asset by Profile (%)

3,838

5,070
5,744

6,531
7,140

Q3 FY25

27.6%

Q3FY25

62.7%

37.3%

920

Non Housing Loan Individual Housing Loan

Q4 FY25

Q3FY25 Q4FY25

Individual Housing LoanNon Housing Loan

Q3FY25 Q4FY25

59.8% 59.4% 59.4% 57.5% 56.7%

40.2% 40.6% 40.6% 42.5% 43.3%

Q3 FY25 Q4 FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3 FY26

Self-employed Salaried

Q4FY25

1,291

36.4%

63.6%

Q1 FY26 Q1 FY26

Q1FY26

36.4%

Q1FY26

61.9%

36.4%

765

Q2FY26

Q2 FY26

60.4%

39.6%

823

Q2FY26

Q2 FY26 Q3 FY26 Q3 FY26

38.1.%

Q3FY26 Q3FY26

59.0%

41.0%

786

Q3 FY25 Q4 FY25 Q1 FY26 Q2 FY26 Q3 FY26

12.14%

11.70%

12.22%

12.11% 12.10%

1 2 3 4 5Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26
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Affordable Segment Distribution Strategy

14

Loan Asset Geographical BreakupGeographic Presence

Disbursement Channel Mix – 9M FY26

State # Branches
% of Loan Asset

31-Dec-25 31-Dec-24

Uttar Pradesh 27 15.7% 17.1%

Tamil Nadu 28 15.6% 16.8%

Maharashtra 25 14.6% 14.4%

Madhya Pradesh 21 13.5% 14.6%

Rajasthan 28 12.9% 13.0%

Derisking the Geographical presence; with branch 
expansions, top 5 states contribution reduced to 72% of 
Loan Asset as on 31-Dec-25 vs 76% a year ago

34%

32%

34% North

South

West

34.8%

65.2%

In House

DSA

OUR ROSHNI OFFICE NETWORK
Disbursement Geographical Breakup 

– 9M FY26

North

South

West

35%

34%

31%
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Upto 700

Affordable Segment Portfolio Matrix

15

Loan Asset by Profile – Formal/Informal

Loan Asset by Credit history Loan Asset by Purpose

SAL - Formal SAL - Informal

SE - InformalSE - Formal

Purchase/resale Plot + Construction

Home Extension

Self Construction

Non-Housing Loan

Upto 10 lacs 10 to 15 lacs

25 to 35 lacs

15 to 25 lacs

> 35 lacs

Loan Asset by Ticket Size

NTC >700-750 >750

52.1%

4.9%

17.4%

25.5%

ATS 

15 Lacs

11.2%

10.0%

30.9%

47.8%
34.9%

12.7%15.4%
1.3%

35.7%

18.5%

22.6%

33.7%

16.1%

9.0%
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Affordable Segment Asset Quality

16

Bounce Rate DPD 30+ (%)

0.59% 0.59%

0.91%

1.40% 1.42%

Q3 FY25 Q4 FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

0.23% 0.21%

0.33%

0.51%

0.66%

Q3 FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

Gross NPA (%) 

• Scale up of field collection efforts with coordinated legal interventions

• Sequential growth driven by portfolio seasoning. Overall delinquency 

remains within industry standards.

• Robust Collections framework backed with legal support is in place. 

• Omnichannel communications with customers and technology driven 

collections to improve recovery efficiency

10.4%

11.0% 11.1%
11.4%

12.0%

Q3 FY25 Q4 FY25 Q1 FY26 Q2FY26 Q3 FY26

As per ICRA, the 30+ and 90+ delinquencies for AHFCs as on Jun-25 is 3.7% and 1.3% 
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Segment Update – Emerging 
Markets

17
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64.8% 64.4% 64.4% 64.0% 63.3%

35.2% 35.6% 35.6% 36.0% 36.7%

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

70.9% 69.9% 69.5% 67.9% 67.1%

29.1% 30.1% 30.5% 32.1% 32.9%

Emerging Markets Segment Update

18

30+ & 90+

Loan Asset (INR crore)

Disbursement (INR crore) Incremental Yield (%)

Loan Asset by Product (%) Loan Asset by Profile (%)

Q3FY25

20,786 22,252 22,701 23,994 
24,998

# 
branches

Q3FY25

Q3FY25

Non Housing Loan Individual Housing Loan

9.79% 9.78%
9.61%

9.47% 9.38%

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

Non Housing Loan Individual Housing Loan

1,718

Q4FY25

Q1FY26

Q4FY25

Self-employed Salaried

2,252

Q1FY26

1,736

Q1FY26

Q4FY25

2,122

Q2FY26

32.6%

36.8%

35.2%

38.4%

67.4% 63.2% 64.8% 61.6%

Q2FY26

Q2FY26 Q3FY26

Q3 FY26

Q3FY26

59.9%

40.1%

2,149

70 80 80 85 85

2.97%
2.69% 2.58% 2.49%

2.33%

0.90% 0.85% 0.81% 0.82% 0.81%

Q3 FY25 Q4 FY25 Q1 FY26 Q2 FY26 Q3 FY26

30+ 90+
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Segment Update – Prime

19
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46,051 

47,481 

48,477 
48,914 

49,793

1 2 3 4 5

Prime Segment Update 
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30+ & 90+

Loan Asset (INR crore)

Disbursement (INR crore) Incremental Yield (%)

Loan Asset by Product (%) Loan Asset by Profile (%)

60.4% 60.4% 60.6% 60.0% 59.3%

39.6% 39.6% 39.4% 40.0% 40.7%

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

Non Housing Loan Individual Housing Loan

Q3FY25

73.0% 72.7% 72.8% 72.1% 71.4%

27.0% 27.3% 27.2% 27.9% 28.6%

Non Housing Loan Individual Housing Loan

9.39% 9.37%
9.26%

9.12% 9.08%

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1 FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

Q4FY25
Q3FY25 Q4 Y25

Q3FY25 Q4FY25

Self-employed Salaried

Q1FY26
Q1FY26

Q1FY26

26.5%

24.5% 

25.4% 

73.5%

26.5%

2,742

Q3FY25

70.2%

29.8%

3,311

2,479

69.6%

30.4%

34.8%

65.2%

Q2FY26

3,050

Q2FY26
Q2FY26 Q3FY26

Q3FY26

Q3FY26

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

60.1%

39.9%

3,282

# 
branches 74 76 76 73 75

3.75%
3.43% 3.46%

3.22%
3.01%

1.43% 1.29% 1.28% 1.22% 1.22%

Q3 FY25 Q4 FY25 Q1 FY26 Q2 FY26 Q3 FY26

30+ 90+
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Asset Quality

21
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Controlled delinquency in business booked in 

last 12 and 24 months:

Retail Portfolio Highlights

22

Focussed approach

Consistent focus on mid and low-ticket loans; 

96% of fresh sanction volume on-boarded 

has ticket size of less than INR 1 crore. 

Sustainable growth

Total sanctions in Q3 FY26 were INR 9,594 crore; 

registering a growth of 7% over previous quarter.

Controlled Delinquency

Stable Credit Quality 

Sourcing quality; 86% of the loans booked in 

Q3 FY26 has financial applicant’s bureau 

score of more than 700

Balance portfolio

Maintained a balance portfolio with Individual 

Housing Loan at 72% and salaried customer at 

61% of the retail portfolio

12 months Q2 FY26 Q3 FY26

30+ 0.22% 0.12%

90+ 0.04% 0.05%

24 months Q2 FY26 Q3 FY26

30+ 0.61% 0.41%

90+ 0.19% 0.15%

22
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Retail Collections Update

23

Write off Recovery (Amount in INR Cr)Collection Efficiency

Dedicated team is handling the written off cases with the help 

of legal to get maximum recovery through settlement
Dedicated team to focus on bucket X, pre-NPA and NPA resolutions

Properties Sold (Units)

Dedicated team to focus on Disposal of repossessed properties

46 49

40
34

22

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

147

174

98

178
192

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

99.5% 99.8% 99.2% 99.9% 99.4%

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26
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Asset Quality

NPA as a % of Loan Asset

GNPA (INR Crore) GNPA & NNPA (%)

C
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24

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

Q3FY25 Q4FY25

O
v
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-0.19%

1.19%
1.08% 1.06% 1.04% 1.04%

0.80%
0.69% 0.69% 0.69% 0.68%

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

Gross NPA (%) NNPA (%)

1.21%
1.09% 1.07% 1.05% 1.04%

0.81%
0.70% 0.70% 0.69% 0.68%

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

Gross NPA (%) NNPA (%)

857

816
825 830

855

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

857

816
825 830

855*

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q1FY26 Q2FY26 Q3FY26

-0.32%

Q1FY26

Corporate GNPA Nil since Jun-24-0.27%

Q2FY26

-0.53%

Q3FY26

-0.19%

*NPA in Affordable segment are seeing a gradual uptick driven by normal portfolio seasoning; however, 
they remain comfortably below prevailing market standards  



Public

Expected Credit Loss (ECL) Provisions

As per IndAS

*With SICR

Consolidated basis

Particulars (INR Crore) 31-Dec-25 30-Sep-25 31-Dec-24

Gross Stage 1* 79,726 77,179 68,652

Gross Stage 1 as % to Loan Asset 96.99% 96.75% 95.46%

ECL Provision Stage 1 366 381 373

ECL Provision % Stage 1 0.46% 0.49% 0.54%

Gross Stage 2* 1,623 1,761 2,407

Gross Stage 2 as % to Loan Asset 1.97% 2.21% 3.35%

ECL Provision Stage 2 278 289 432

ECL Provision % Stage 2 17.11% 16.41% 17.93%

Gross Stage 3 855 830 857

Gross Stage 3 as % to Loan Asset 1.04% 1.04% 1.19%

ECL Provision Stage 3 297 284 285

ECL Provision % Stage 3 34.77% 34.17% 33.19%

Total Loan Asset 82,203 79,771 71,917

ECL Provision 941 953 1,089

Total ECL Provision / Total Loan Asset (%) 1.14% 1.20% 1.51%

25
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Technology Update
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IT Transformation: Completed for all major platforms & capabilities

Scalable Technology Platform Powered with Modern technology, Cloud based scalability, Advanced Analytics

Digital Onboarding Loan Origination Loan Servicing
Collection 

Management
Customer Relation 

Management
Analytics

• Digitized onboarding via 
mobility app

• Capturing leads from 
multiple sources

• API integration for 
customer onboarding

• Loan application 
processing

• Multiple Fintech & 
validation integrations

• Robust rule engine with 
credit rules automated 
including STP cases

• Digitized FCU process

• Complete loan lifecycle 
management

• Full tracking of 
disbursements (full and 
tranches) and 
repayment schedules

• NPA tracking

• Automation of charge 
creation & handling

• Mobility solution for field 
collections (all buckets)

• Account allocation & 
payment management

• Legal case & Legal notice 
management

• OTS workflow enabled

• Complete customer 
servicing capabilities

• Inbound and outbound 
integrations

• Multi-channel service 
platform with chatbot 
and whatsapp bot 

• ~17% Self service for 
customers

• Data Lake for the 
enterprise based on 
modern architecture

• Unified data Model

• Models for ECL, NPA, 
Portfolio reviews and 
MIS

• Strong visualization 
capabilities

Financial Accounting HRMS

• Enterprise integrated accounting solution

• Procure to pay automation

• Vendor management workflows

• End to end digitized employee lifecycle 
management

• Capabilities for talent management, succession 
planning etc.

Transformation In Progress

App

27
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Financial Performance

28
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Financial Ratio Analysis – Quarter on Quarter

Average Cost of BorrowingAverage Yield

Spread

Ratios are calculated on Monthly Average

Net Interest Margin

Q3FY25 Q4FY25

29

7.83%

3.70%

Q3FY25 Q4FY25 Q3FY25 Q4FY25

10.12%

2.29%

10.03%
7.84%

Q3FY25 Q4FY25

2.19%
3.75%

Q1FY26 Q1FY26

Q1FY26 Q1FY26

9.99%
7.76%

2.23%
3.74%

9.95%

Q2FY26

7.69%

Q2FY26

2.26%

Q2FY26

3.67%

Q2FY26

Q3FY26 Q3FY26

Q3FY26 Q3FY26

3.63%
2.22%

9.72%

7.50%
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Financial Ratio Analysis

Average Cost of BorrowingsAverage Yield Spread

FY23 FY24 FY25

10.28% 10.35%

Ratios are calculated on Monthly Average

Gross Interest Margin is net of acquisition cost

Opex to ATA includes CSR & Esop cost

Gross Interest Margin

FY23 FY24 FY25 9MFY26

7.47%
8.01%

FY23 FY24 FY25 9MFY26

2.81%

2.34%

FY23 FY24 FY25 9MFY26

4.06% 4.02%

FY23 FY24 FY25 9MFY26

1.61%

2.20%

Return on Asset Return on Equity

FY23 FY24 FY25 9MFY26

9.98%
10.90%

FY23 FY24 FY25 9MFY26

0.81%
0.93%

Opex to ATA Ratio

Net Interest Margin

FY23 FY24 FY25 9MFY26

3.73% 3.74%

30

10.05% 7.86%

2.19%

3.70%

4.11% 1.05% 2.55% 12.19%

9MFY26

7.65%

2.24%

3.67%

1.04% 2.57% 12.31%4.03%

9.89%
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Consolidated Profit & Loss Statement

31

Particulars (INR Crore) Q3 FY26 Q3 FY25 YoY Q2 FY26 QoQ 9M FY26 9M FY25 YoY FY25 FY24 FY23

Interest Income 2019 1,848 9% 2,017 0% 6,017 5,368 12% 7,274 6,742 6,199

Add: Net gain on fair value changes 5 5 -3% 14 -64% 33 21 60% 27 35 34

Add: Income on derecognized (assigned) loans - - - - - - - - - - 11

Less: Finance Cost 1253 1,158 8% 1,267 -1% 3,754 3,373 11% 4,551 4,261 3,899

Net Interest Income 772 696 11% 765 1% 2,296 2,015 14% 2,750 2,516 2,346

Net Fees and other Income 96 89 8% 99 -3% 283 266 6% 391 280 286

Gross Income 868 785 11% 864 0% 2,579 2,282 13% 3,140 2,796 2,631

Operating Expenses

Less: Employee Benefit Expenses 134* 98 36% 109 23% 361 316 14% 421 337 266

Less: Fee & Commission Expenses 3 3 9% 0 - 7 9 -23% 14 12 12

Less: Other Expenses 87 90 -4% 91 -5% 257 233 10% 322 270 202

Less: Impairment on assets held for sale - - - - - - - - - - 48

Less: Depreciation and Amortisation 16 14 13% 16 1% 47 42 14% 56 51 51

Operating Profit 628 580 8% 646 -3% 1,906 1,681 13% 2,327 2,125 2,052

Less: Impairment on financial instruments & Write-offs (Expected Credit Loss) -41 -36 12% -113 -64% -210 -94 124% -159 171 691

Profit Before Tax 669 616 9% 760 -12% 2,116 1,775 19% 2,486 1,954 1,361

Less: Tax Expense 148 132 12% 178 -17% 481 389 24% 550 446 315

Net Profit after Tax 521 483 8% 582 -11% 1,635 1,386 18% 1,936 1,508 1,046

Add: Other Comprehensive Income 1 -7 -119% 9 -85% 97 -28 -451% -70 -16 77

Total Comprehensive Income 522 476 10% 591 -12% 1,733 1,358 28% 1,866 1,492 1,123

EPS (Basic) 20.0 18.6 22.3 62.8 53.3 74.5 58.4 53.2

* Include one-time estimated financial impact of New Labour Code amounting to INR 6 crore
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Consolidated Balance Sheet

Particulars (INR Crore) 30-Sep-25 31-Mar-25 31-Mar-24 31-Mar-23

LIABILITIES 

1 Financial Liabilities

(a) Derivative financial instruments - 50 - -

(b) Debt Securities 9,999 8,573 7,852 3,994

(c)
Borrowings (Other than Debt 

Securities)
36,375 35,555 28,667 31,175

(d) Deposits 18,255 17,642 17,758 17,214

(e) Subordinated Liabilities 540 540 739 1,238

(f) Other financial liabilities 2,466 3,042 2,200 1,993

Sub Total - Financial Liabilities 67,634 65,401 57,216 55,615

2 Non-Financial Liabilities

(a) Current Tax Liabilities 22 - -

(b) Provisions 32 22 20 18

(c) Other non-financial liabilities 98 234 194 227

Sub Total - Non-Financial 

Liabilities
151 256 214 245

3 EQUITY

(a) Equity Share capital 261 260 260 169

(b) Other Equity 17710 16,603 14,715 10,845

Sub Total – Equity 17,971 16,863 14,974 11,014

TOTAL – EQUITY & 

LIABILITIES
85,756 82,520 72,405 66,874

Particulars (INR Crore) 30-Sep-25 31-Mar-25 31-Mar-24 31-Mar-23

ASSETS

1 Financial Assets

(a) Cash and cash equivalents 1,331 2,160 2,142 3,678

(b) Loans 78,818 74,645 64,108 57,840

(c) Investments 3,116 3,381 4,346 3,196

(d) Other Financial Assets 2,075 1,836 1,221 1,546

Sub Total - Financial Assets 85,339 82,023 71,818 66,260

2 Non - Financial Assets

(a) Tax Assets (Net) 87 179 313 410

(b) Property, Plant and Equipment 84 82 67 66

(c) Right of use assets 139 133 123 66

(d) Other Intangible assets 26 24 17 14

(e) Other non-financial assets 81 80 68 58

(f) Assets held for sale - - - -

Sub Total - Non - Financial 

Assets
417 497 587 614

TOTAL - ASSETS 85,756 82,520 72,405 66,874
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Key Takeaways

33

Continued focus on Retail Segment incl. high 

yielding Emerging Markets business

Pan India presence through 358 locations 

(incl. Emerging Markets & Affordable 

segment) 

Focus on Retail Loan Growth 

including Emerging Markets 

Segment
Expanded presence to 198 locations to 

support growth

Scale-up in the Affordable segment; Build 

Loan Asset of INR 7,140 crore as on 31-

Dec-25

Grow Affordable Segment

Multiple sources of funding to help in 

reducing Cost of Borrowing

Focus on NHB, ECB and Debt Capital Market 

for further borrowing

Liability Mix

Augmented Collections efforts led to Gross 

and Net NPA to 1.04% and 0.68% 

respectively

Corporate NPA stands Nil as on 31-Dec-25

Asset Quality 

Return on Asset  of 2.40% in Q3FY26 

(annualized) and 2.57% in 9M FY26 

(annualized)

Enhance Profitability & Return 

Ratios

Recovered ~INR 22 crore from retail  written-

off pool and ~INR 27 crore from corporate 

written off pool in Q3 FY26 and INR 96 crore 

and 69 crore from retail and corporate 

written-off pool in 9M FY26

Recovery from written-off Pool
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Annexure
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Shareholding Pattern
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Top 10 Shareholders

• Promoter (PNB)

• Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund

• HSBC Mutual Fund

• Vanguard

• SBI Life Insurance

• Kotak Mutual Fund

• PI Opportunities AIF V LLP

• Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

• HDFC Mutual Fund

• Tata Mutual Fund

28.0%

17.2%

30.0%

14.7%

10.0%

Shareholding as on 31-Dec-25

Outstanding Shares – 26,05,08,563 shares

Company was added in NSE F&O 
from 28-Mar-25

Promoter Foreign Inst. Investors

Mutual Funds Bodies Corporates

Public & Others
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Ajai Kumar Shukla
Managing Director and CEO

Distinguished Board of Directors

36

Dilip Kumar Jain
  Non-Executive Nominee Director

Neeraj Vyas
   Independent Director

Gita Nayyar
      Independent Director

Nilesh Shivji Vikamsey
Independent Director

Tejendra Mohan Bhasin
Independent Director

D Surendran
Chairperson (Non-Executive Nominee Director )



Public

Ajai Kumar Shukla
Managing Director and CEO
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Experienced and Professional Management Team

Jatul Anand
Executive Director

Vinay Gupta
  Chief Financial Officer

Satish Singh
Chief People Officer

Mr. Vipin Malhotra
   Head - Internal Audit

Valli Sekar
Chief Business Officer -   Affordable 

Business

Krishna Kant
Chief Compliance Officer

Anubhav Rajput
Chief Information Officer

Veena Kamath
  Company Secretary

Anshul Dalela
 Head – Customer Service & 

Operations

Bhavya Taneja
  Chief Marketing Officer

Neeraj Manchanda
   Chief Risk Officer

Vikas Rana
 Head- Construction Finance

Mukesh Agarwal
 Chief Sales Officer - Retail
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Governance

38

Key Features of Governance

• Risk Management 

Committee(RMC) of the Board 

oversees the company’s Risk 

Management practices and approve 

the Risk Management Framework 

of the company

• Executive RMC Comprising of 

senior members review risk 

management framework

• Business units are responsible for 

effective management of risk of 

their unit

• Internal audit to independently 

assess the Internal controls and 

Risk Management Framework

• Compliance function independently 

monitors the Regulatory 

compliances

Report

Measure

Risk 

Framework

Regulations Good Practices Policies

Technology/SystemsDataPeople/Awareness

Key Enablers

Strategy

Risk Appetite

Risk Definitions

Risk Based 

Performance 

Management

Risk Based Capital 

Allocation

Risk Aware 

Decision Making

Governance
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Overarching ESG Framework
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39

39

Stakeholder 

Engagement

Ethical Business 

Conduct

Our Enablers

Sustainability teamOversight at 

Leadership

Board Level 

Agenda

Governance

Cultivate leading 

standards of 

governance.

Transparency in 

Disclosures

Cross Functional 

Participation
Mindset of 

Ownership 

Our Motivation

Through Strong 

Governance for 

Sustainability

Empowered by 

our ESG Ethos

Inspiring the 

organization 

towards

Cemented by

Aligned with  

UNSDGs

➢ Culture Building: Strengthen Governance around sustainability and drive “ESG Culture” 

➢ Risk Strengthening: Reinforce the core, enhance models and frameworks to build ESG risks

➢ Sustainable Banking Eco-system: Build a resilient banking eco-system on sustainable practices

Stakeholder 

Engagement

Ethical Business 

Conduct

Environment

Conserve Resources & 

Bolster climate Health.

Social

Promote social equity & 

respect human dignity.

Transparency in 

Disclosures

Cross Functional 

Participation
Mindset of 

Ownership 

➢ Sustainability Culture Strengthening: Strengthen Governance around sustainability and drive 

“Sustainability Culture” through periodic capability Building through various modes.

Ghar ki Baat



Public

Sustainable Value Creation Model
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Financial Capital
Sound capital base (equity, 

debt).

Service Capital
Extensive Reach & network 

of branches.

Intellectual Capital
Tech-enabled platforms and 

processes.

Human Capital
Diverse and experienced 

workforce.

Social Capital
CSR programs promise value 

creation.

Natural Capital
Climate conscious approach 

in a best possible manner.

Focus on retail loan 

book growth

Expand 

affordable loan 

offering in TIER 2 

& 3 cities

Strengthen Asset quality 

through robust underwriting 

and collection

Maintain a 

well 

diversified

borrowing mix

Drive growth through 

digitalization and innovation 

in processes

Investors
Improved financial metrics

Customers
Seamless on-boarding 

journey and faster 

turnaround

Employees
Performance-based 

recognition

Learning opportunities for 

career progression

Equal opportunity

Community
Empowering the 

marginalized sections

Regulatory Bodies
Strong culture of compliance

People First Customer - Centric Ethical Standards

Delivering on  Strategic Priorities

Built on our  Core 

Values

Our Enablers Creating Sustainable 

Value for Stakeholders
Ratings

Top 3rd in the Diversified 

Financial Services and Capital 

Markets industry in the S&P Global 

Corporate Sustainability 

Assessment.***

Medium Risk 
of experiencing material 

financial impacts from ESG 

factors – assessed by 

Morningstar Sustainalytics

Copyright © 2025 Sustainalytics, a Morningstar company. All rights reserved. This publication  includes information and data provided by Sustainalytics and/or its content providers. Information provided by Sustainalytics is not directed to or intended for use or distribution to India-based clients or users and its 
distribution to Indian resident individuals or entities is not permitted. Morningstar/Sustainalytics accepts no responsibility or liability whatsoever for the actions of third parties in this respect. Use of such data is subject to conditions available at https://www.sustainalytics.com/legal-disclaimers/. Basis-
September 2025 ratings.         
** https://www.nse-esgrating.com/esg-ratings/327?fiscalYear=2023-2024
 *** As of 28/02/2025

60+
ESG rating by 

NSE Sustainability Ratings & Analytics**
(out of 100)

https://apc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprotect.checkpoint.com%2Fv2%2Fr05%2F___https%3A%2F%2Fwww.sustainalytics.com%2Flegal-disclaimers%2F___.YXBzMTpwbmJob3VzaW5nOmM6bzozODg2OTNhODNjYmJlM2NhNmQyYTBmOTAyMTBmZTU3MTo3Ojk3NjU6NjY5ZTI1NTdjMDFlZjAzYmRhMzcyNGVlMWMzNTE2OGRiNDUwMjNmNzhiMjhiOWFlYTY0YjlkNmNlMWIzMDA3MTpoOlQ6Rg&data=05%7C02%7Canirudh.kumar1%40pnbhousing.com%7C00975dd123004b8dc74a08dd5b38eeba%7C427ce52f28b441978b93a8bf2cc0a9b0%7C1%7C0%7C638767022560789075%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=KNKHqHzwe27fdJ5wQzhuT%2BfIiA5VwBnt2NV%2FZ9cxEts%3D&reserved=0
https://www.nse-esgrating.com/esg-ratings/327?fiscalYear=2023-2024
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ESG Dashboard 
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Environment GovernanceSocial

1500+ Hours
clocked in POSH training

18%+ Women 
Employees

20000+ Hours 
clocked in Learning

Under Project 
Parivartan, 1,800 girls 
benefitted through the 

Model School 
Transformation initiative

~3.2 GJ/ crore revenue 

Energy Intensity

~0.65 Ton/ crore revenue 

CO2e Emissions Intensity 

Scope 1 & Scope 2 

combined using CEA & 

GHG protocol

82%+ Women 
Loan Applicants/Co-

Applicants**

17%+ Women
Primary Loan 

Applicants**

34%+ 
Loan Applicants from EWS

13%+
Loan Applicants from LIG

30%+
Loan Applicants from MIG

In Individual Housing 

Loans in Q3FY26*

~0.14 Ton/passenger

CO2e Emissions Intensity 

(Scope 3 – Business Travel 

by Air) using DESNZ 

Database based on GHG 

protocol

Pehel Foundation supported 
480 athletes across a 

variety of sports, including 
archery, boxing.

❑ Company has 

sensitized the 

relevant teams  to 

manage the 

deactivation of 

duplicate KYC 

records that are 

observed in Central 

KYC Records 

Registry aligned with 

new process rolled 

by CKYCRR.

100%  
Disclosures on 

Essential & Leadership 

Indicators in BRSR

14.5%+ Women
in senior management

*EWS – Economically weaker section Annual Income: <0.3 Million.  LIG, MIG – Low (Annual Income: 0.3 million – 0.6 million & Medium (Annual income: 0.6 million – 1.8 million) Income Group, 
**Basis Live Loan Accounts as on 31st December 2025. 

Sustainability learning hours is cumulative till Q3 FY26. PCAF – Partnership for Carbon Accounting Financials. GRI – Global Reporting Initiative. CKYCRR - Central KYC Records Registry

Aligning with 

GRI Sustainability 

Reporting Standards 

Note to strengthen ESG

Aligning with PCAF 

framework & Commenced 

computation of Financed 

emissions 

100+ Hours
 in Sustainability learning 

2X 

Times in a 

row
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Glossary

ATA Average Total Assets

ATS Average Ticket Size

AUM Asset Under Management

CP Commercial Paper

CRAR Capital to Risk Asset Ratio

DSA Direct Selling Agents

DPD Due Past Days

ECB External Commercial Borrowing

ECL Expected Credit Loss

EPS Earning Per Share

GNPA Gross Non-Performing Asset

NCDs Non-Convertible Debentures

NIM Net Interest Margin

NNPA Net Non-Performing Asset

NTC New to credit

ROA Return on Asset

ROE Return on Equity

RPA Robotic Process Automation

SLR Statutory Liquidity Ratio

STP Straight Through Process

Ratios Formulas Used 

Average Yield (%) (Interest Income + Assignment Income) on Loans / Average Loan Book

NIM (%) Net Interest Income including assignment income / Average Earning Assets

Opex to ATA (%) Total Operating Expenditure net of acquisition cost / Average Total Assets as per Balance sheet
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Disclaimer

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), which have been prepared by PNB Housing Finance Limited (the “Company”), have been prepared solely for 
information purposes and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation, directly or indirectly, in any manner, or inducement to sell or issue, or any solicitation of any offer 
to purchase or subscribe for any securities of the Company in any jurisdiction, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment what 
so ever. No offering of securities of the Company will be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the Company.

This Presentation is not a prospectus, disclosure document, a statement in lieu of a prospectus, an offering circular, an advertisement or an offer document under the Companies Act, 
2013, and the rules made thereunder, as amended, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended, or 
any other applicable law in India. This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the Company 
makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the 
contents of this Presentation, and nothing in this Presentation shall be relied upon as a promise or representation in this respect, whether as to the past or the future. Financial 
information of the Company included herein may differ from its quarterly financial information as a result of certain adjustments made during the course of audit. This Presentation 
may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider material. The Presentation has not been independently verified and any liability in respect of 
the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity and business prospects that are individually and collectively 
forward-looking statements. All forward-looking statements are based on judgments derived from the information available to the Company at this time. Forward-looking statements 
can be identified by terminology such as such as “potential,” "opportunity," “expected,” “will,” “planned,” "estimated", “targeted”, "continue", "on-going" or similar terms. Such forward-
looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. These risks and 
uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the performance of the Indian economy and of the economies of various international markets, the performance of the industry in India and 
world-wide, competition, natural calamities, inflation, deflation, the performance of the financial markets in India and globally, changes in Indian laws and regulations, including tax, 
accounting and housing finance companies regulations, changes in competition and the pricing environment in India, and regional or general changes in asset valuations, the 
Company’s ability to successfully implement its strategy, the Company’s future levels of growth and expansion, technological implementation, changes and advancements, changes 
in revenue, income or cash flows, the Company’s market preferences and its exposure to market risks, as well as other risks. The Company’s actual results, levels of activity, 
performance or achievements could differ materially from results expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking 
information contained in this Presentation. Any forward-looking statements and projections made by third parties included in this Presentation are not adopted by the Company and 
the Company is not responsible for such third party statements and projections. Given these uncertainties and other factors, viewers of this Presentation are cautioned not to place 
undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. The information in this Presentation does not constitute financial advice (nor investment, tax, accounting or legal advice) and 
does not take into account an investor’s individual investment objectives, including the merits and risks involved in an investment in the Company or its securities, or an investor’s 
financial situation, tax position or particular needs. Past performance information in this Presentation should not be relied upon as an indication of (and is not an indicator of) future 
performance.

The contents of this Presentation are strictly confidential and may not be copied or disseminated, reproduced, re-circulated, published, advertised or redistributed, in whole or in part, 
to any other person or in any media, website or otherwise in any manner without the Company’s written consent.
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Thank You

Company: PNB Housing Finance Limited

CIN: L65922DL1988PLC033856

Mr. Chaitanya Yadav

National Head – Corporate Planning and Investor Relations

Phone: +91 124 6030500

Investor.relations@pnbhousing.com

www.pnbhousing.com  
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http://www.pnbhousing.com/
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